605-343-9606

www.albertsonengineering.com
) 3202 W. Main, Suite C
Rapid City, SD 57702

’Albertson Engineering Inc. 315 N. Main Ave., Suite 200
Sioux Falls, SD 57104

201 S. Monroe St., Suite 203A
Winner, SD 57580

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Project: 9 Shine Retaining Wall Reconstruction
AEI Project #: 2022-160

Owner: City of Deadwood

Engineer: Albertson Engineering Inc.

Contract Date: July 5, 2022
Date of Issuance: July 31, 2023

Issued to: RCS Construction
1314 Foundain Plaza Dr.
Rapid City, SD 57702

Distribution to: |Z[ Owner |Z[ Engineer |Z[ Contractor

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THIS
CONTRACT:

1. As per attached REP#1, §624.00
2. As per attached RFP#2, $1,662.00

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Contractor. Signature of the Contractor
indicates his/her agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or
Contract Time.

CONTRACT STATUS:

The Original Contract Sum $164,000.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders S 0.00
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $164,000.00
Contract Sum Increase Per This Change Order $ 2,286.00

Page 1 of 2




New Contract Sum Will Be

"Thé Contract Timye'WiIiw‘Bé 'Incvreéséd.

Page 2 of 2
$166,286.00

The Date of Substantial Completion is December 8, 2023,

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES

The persons executing this Agreement hereby represent that they have authotization to sign

on behalf of their respective cotporation ot other entity.

Owner (Szgnature)

{ e 2 A

Contractor (Signature)

Tostad St il

(Printed name and title) (Printed name and title)
CITY OF DEADWOOD RCS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
% /3/25
Date Date
5 by @ res consheom
Email Email

An A

Engineer (Signature)

Jared Schippers, PE, Principal Engineer

(Printed name and title)

ALBERTSON ENGINEERING INC.

7/31/2023

Date

=

‘Albertson Engineering Inc,

605-343-9606
www.albertsonengineering.com
Rapid City, Sioux Falls, and Winner



BUILT ON TRUST

INRC S

CONSTRUCTION

Robert C. Scull
July 10, 2023

Albertson Engineering, Inc.
Jared Schippers, PE

3202 W. Main Street
Rapid City, SD 57702

RE: 9 Shine Street
Change Proposal #01 — Revised Sheet S1 & S2

Dear Jared,

Enclosed, please find our proposal cost summary per the revised plan sheets S1 & S2 provided.
No other work is assumed to be included with this proposal other than what is stated on our cost
summary form. We are not requesting any additional days for this proposal at this time but reserve
the right to should delays in approval or otherwise arise.

Please advise if you wish to accept this proposal as per the attached and should you have any
questions, or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Kind Regards,

W Seall
Josiah Scull

Project Manager
R.C.S. Construction, Inc.

CC: File
Safety * Quality ¢ Communication ¢ Timeliness
P.O. Box 9337 » Rapid City, SD 57709-9337
A Phone (605) 342-3787 « Fax (605) 348-4041
] ® www.rcsconst.com

BUILDINGS




R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, INC.
PROPOSAL COST SUMMARY

Subject: 9 Shine St. Retaining Wall

RFP #1 Revised Sheets S1 & S2 Date: 7/10/2023

General Contractor: MATERIAL | - LABOR EQUIP. SUBS.
1 RCS Construction, Inc. Supervision/Project Mangement $0.00
2 Change Precast block to Cast in Place Walls -$2,700.00
3 Remove stone veneen on library wall -$4,725.00
4 Continue sidewalk and walls to library plus excavation work $7,900.00
5 Wall cap change to cast in place $0.00

Subcontractors/ Suppliers:

1

2
3
4
5
Taxes - Material - Equip 6.5% $0.00 $0.00
Labor Markup incl% $0.00
TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $475.00
RECAP
Material $0.00
Labor $0.00
Equipment $0.00
Subs $475.00
Subtotal $475.00
GC - Overhead 15% $71.25
Subtotal $546.25
GC - Profit 10% $54.63
Subtotal $600.88
Insurance 1.70% $10.21
Subtotal $611.09
Excise Tax 2.04% $12.47
TERO/Solid Waste 5.00% $0.00
Net Increase or Decrease $623.56|
RECAP
Contractor Costs $148.56
Subcontractor Costs $475.00 Signed: Hosiak Seatl
Net Increase or Decrease $624 Josiah Scull, Project Manager

Change in Working days TBD R.C.S. Construction




=

‘Albertson Engineering Inc.

605-343-9606
www.albertsonengineering.com

3202 W. Muain, Suite C
Rapid City, SD 57702

315 N. Main Ave., Suite 200
Sioux Falls, SD 57104

201 S. Monroe St., Suite 203A
Winner, SD 57580

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

OWNER: 9 Shine & Library Retaining Wall
City of Deadwood Reconstruction

1600 North Dr

Sioux Falls, SD 57104

TO CONTRACTOR:
RCS Construction

1314 Fountain Plaza Dr.
Rapid City, SD 57702

PROJECT:

PROPOSAL REQUEST NO: 1
DATE OF ISSUANCE: June 27, 2023
CONTRACT FOR: All Work

AEI PROJECT NO: 2022-160

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein. Submit proposal or notify the Engineer in
writing of the date on which you anticipate submitting your proposal.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION
TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

Description:

Please see attached drawings with proposed changes indicated by revision clouds. The changes

are summarized as follows;

1. Change pre-cast concrete block retaining wall system to cast-in-place concrete.

2. Remove stone veneer on entire southeast wall (at back of library). Veneer to remain on
wall along common property line between Library and 9 Shine.

3. Add continuation of sidewalk and short retaining walls from library walkway to new

stairs at back of library.

4. Wall cap on portion with veneer to be cast-in-place concrete.

In the itemized proposal that is requested, please clearly indicate if the proposed cost is an add or

deduct to the overall project cost.

Page 1 of 2



Page 2 of 2

REQUESTED BY:

Jared Schippers, PE

Albertson Engineering, Inc
jared@albertsonengineering.com

Attachments:
e Revised Sheet S1
e Revised Sheet S2

m 605-343-9606
www.albertsonengineering.com

lAlbertson Engineering Inc, Rapid City, Sioux Falls, and Winner




@ REDIROCK VAL
ToBEREMAN

G roneveneen —
“Yope REwouED
rEsETA Faones

©EOLVALL STARS
AN CIP COli WALL
TORBMAN

s LBRARY
-3 BULDNG

L siriod
FRANKURHOTEL

DEMOLITION SITE PLAN

REDkOCK WALL

Rsernan

Ay
REDEROCKBLOCKS

NEW SITE PLAN

! iibasysnoen

raEL pANG LaT
GATCHEXSTING)

ovivis
o

SOALE: 18"

PROJECT PLAN NOTES: . FPEOTIONS 1L S PAODY Ty OF DEADHODD, CONTRACTIRIS

RESPONSIALE FOR COORDINATING 3CHEDULIN OF REQUIRED.
SEE SHEET §0.0R STRUCTURAL NOTES. INSPECTION BEE (5C INSPECTIGN TABLES ON SHEET 50,

5 CIENHONS 0 ELEVATION AR APPROKBUTE, CONTUCTOR D
L MoV A L SvAHon PROR fo SaTSEIN, b I
3, CBTAINANYAND. AlLN!cEsmvaun EROM THE CTY OF DEADV/OCT, PREVENT DALAGNG UTLITIES,
’Ew""“ SHALL BE WANED| 10, THE MAXIMUM EXPOSED FACE GF WALL SHALL NOT EXCEED B, ANY
kL ¢ Bk o BSguos To  ATANTON
4. MANTANFUALAGGESS FORALGITY STREETS, P BT oM EERIa B, FHOR 1o CoREROTon:
. CONTASTON 1O AKE A SUTHO EXGAYATION D SN TON S .
P s neranen
LN beRESTone fo MercH BT Conomate AT PG DG e U
frdtsy

ALL EXISTING STONE DHINO DEHOUSHED SHALL BE BE REATLY STOCKALED
‘OH SITE FOR CITY TG PICK UP AD TAKE TO THEIR GALVAGE YARD,

7, REQUIRENEATS FON PERFORMANCE BOLDS. BI0 8OWDS. PATVENT
ECPEOE e SRDEQOCUNETATN A
oWHER

RESPONSIITY OF SISTHACE FROU e
OE: 5 { BE SUBSTANTLLY COUPLETED BY
KOVEWBER 1, 2022, BEE PROJEGT GPECI u

CNIATER I LE VLT o FURAY VLB A3 SeD PR EACH OAY
EAST TENSVENGER 1. a2 CH CorSTRC TN

SCALE: 1§ = 10°

Ibertson Englnzering nc}
oo b s
[FaPID €T, 50'57

59006

[FROIEGT DER:

9 SHINE & LIBRARY
RETAINING WALL

RECONSTRUCTION

AEL PROSECTHO 2.1
BEAGOOD, SOUTH PAKOTA

(SSUE BI0C)

Too% o | shzer

L T )

DEWO AND NEW SITE
PLANS

St

i
h




aATCH Ex
VO M spac o
pogERCadIToITeH

PROVDE 610 BASEPLATE
W@
SCRENANCHORS,

#ooumL g 1r0e

o
S
g

TONE VEKEER HATCH:
EXsTNG WAL

consTmUGTVENEER
AROUSOWEEP A3

REGD

e e o8

PAVIV. S2E P

4 L 4

£ EONC AP TOOLED

'ORIP EDGE EABI0Z

FLLORADE, 12 CLAY
AP BLW 630

RECOMPACTER NATIVE S
EROCTGTATLS crT
ExcauTon

e g WATIPER OSHA

s oty
plsTuReED
BATVE SOIL

o penraRATED BRAN
TUEW TR YREPS @
2500, PROVIOE
"RODENT SCREENS

) oz REmAR
0P aBoT

00y
gros
|

TRENCHFORIED ——]

\1rcwwucm

HORZ RERAR 8 12700

[ prepare roumATIon

GHEARKEY W13}
#HORIZREBAR

TRUGTLEAL HOTES

@QP RETAINING WALL W/ VENEER DETAIL
SCALE: 3/4" = 10"

« coticwaLL wrat ORI
RESIR @ 130C 4 R VERT
REBRG 1290

ANsIED SruGE on.
PRV, seE PLAN

H

{

) #4orz RERAR
0P & )34 HoRlz
REBAR 80T

11" CONTCONGFTD.

RODENT SCREEN
S HoRiz ReRi 12 00
PREPARS FOUNOATION

SRR s

CIP RETAINING WALL DETAIL

SCALE 3/ = 107

wwv CH ey
ODER COATTOMATON
G cotoR

PROVIDE $510%} IASEPLATE.
WOl e IS EZ
BCRENANCHORS,
ow
S
#poweL g 12ac
.

o[
¥ conc WAL oz
RERAR G ITC A #VERT
REARG irac

FINISHED 0RADE 0R.
PAVING, BEEPLAN

2
H
&

FIN. GRADE, 12 CLAY
A Bl BaD

DATIPER O8HA

DigTURSED.
NATE SaiL

DE
‘AODENT SCAEENS

{0 #1 oz REBAR

op g0t

TRENCH FORMED m

[ i sourcarerrs

#SKORZREBAR & 1200

[ presase ronamion
SUBGRATE 7R

TEARREY W
HORIZREBAR

o
S

etpRETANING ———]
WAL BEvORD

smncHoma—_

1615 M0y

STREHOTHEPOXY

FIMSHED GRADE O
PAVING, = PLAN

FINL GRADE, (3 €AY
AP BV FINSHED
LAMDSCAPING

.0 100G EA WY
CENTERED W 3TARS

uispuRae
AIVE SOl
nLTERFASRE

- CONT CONG FTaWI(t) 38 CONT
REGAR A I TRANSYERS
12406 CENTEREO W ELAD

TYP CONCRETE STAIR DETAIL

= pRePAREFOLtDATON
s

¢ PREPARATONPER
STRUGTURAL HOTES

SCALE: 374 = 1"

Ibartson Enginearing Inc|
st v sirec

[PROJECT IDER

9SHNES LBRARY
INING WALL
ARCONSTRUATIGY

ol reEsTo
EADWOOD, SOUTH DAKOTA

[SSUEFLoCK:

twos o | g
L2 T T

TYPICAL RETAINING
WALL& STAIR
SECTIONS




BUILT ON TRUST

CONSTRUCTION

Robert C. Scull
July 18, 2023

Albertson Engineering, Inc.
Jared Schippers, PE

3202 W. Main Street
Rapid City, SD 57702

RE: 9 Shine Street
Change Proposal #02 — Stain Exposed Wall

Dear Jared,

Enclosed, please find our proposal cost summary for the stain per RFP #2. No other work is
assumed to be included with this proposal other than what is stated on our cost summary form. We
are not requesting any additional days for this proposal at this time but reserve the right to should
delays in approval or otherwise arise.

Please advise if you wish to accept this proposal as per the attached and should you have any
questions, or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Kind Regards,

Joolat Scall
Josiah Scull
Project Manager

R.C.S. Construction, Inc.

CC: File
Safety ¢ Quality * Communication ¢ Timeliness
P.O. Box 9337 « Rapid City, SD 57709-9337
A Phone (605) 342-3787 « Fax (605) 348-4041
7 ® www.resconst.com

BUILDINGS



R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, INC.
PROPOSAL COST SUMMARY

Subject: 9 Shine St. Retaining Wall

RFP #2 Stain Exposed Wall Date: 7/18/2023
General Contractor: MATERIAL |  LABOR EQUIP. SUBS.
1 RCS Construction, Inc. Supervision/Project Mangement $0.00
2 Stain Labor $800.00
3
4
5
Subcontractors/ Suppliers:
1 Stain Materials $250.00
2
3
4
5
Taxes - Material - Equip 6.5% $16.25 $0.00
Labor Markup incl% $200.00
TOTALS: $266.25|  $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
RECAP
Material $266.25
Labor $1,000.00
Equipment $0.00
Subs $0.00
Subtotal $1,266.25
GC - Overhead 15% $189.94
Subtotal $1,456.19
GC - Profit 10% $145.62
Subtotal $1,601.81
Insurance 1.70% $27.23
Subtotal $1,629.04
Excise Tax 2.04% $33.25
TERO/Solid Waste 5.00% $0.00
Net Increase or Decrease | $1,662.29|
RECAP
Contractor Costs $1,662.29
Subcontractor Costs $0.00 Signed: Gosiak Seall
Net Increase or Decrease $1,662 Josiah Scull, Project Manager
Change in Working days TBD R.C.S. Construction




=

‘Albertson Engineering Inc.

605-343-9606
www.albertsonengineering.com

3202 W. Main, Suite C
Rapid City, SD 57702

315 N. Main Ave., Suite 200
Sioux Falls, SD 57104

201 S. Monroe St., Suite 203A
Winner, SD 57580

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
OWNER: 9 Shine & Library Retaining Wall
City of Deadwood Reconstruction
1600 North Dr
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 PROPOSAL REQUEST NO: 2
TO CONTRACTOR: DATE OF ISSUANCE: July 12, 2023
RCS Construction
1314 Fountain Plaza Dr, CONTRACT FOR: All Work
Rapid City, SD 57702

AEI PROJECT NO: 2022-160
PROJECT:

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein. Submit proposal or notify the Engineer in
writing of the date on which you anticipate submitting your proposal.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION
TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

Description:

Provide 2 coats of brown stain for portion of concrete indicated below. Stain shall be Brickform

Blush-Tone Acid Stain (or approved equal).

Page 1 of 2



Page 2 of 2

STEP UP

~ ALIGN Wt
OF CONGC

TOW
5.3 .(TYP)G}

52

N 2 coats of brown stain on
— axposed vertical wall (indicated
™ in red) and also on top of wall
{(indicated in green). /

(N) STL RAILING BY Y
CONTRACTOR EA
SIDE OF STAIRS
COMPLY W/ 2021 IBC

(N) 8" CAST-IN-PLACE
CONC RETAINING WALL,
TYP

I BV RN a w kX W A B e BB

REQUESTED BY:

Jared Schippers, PE

Albertson Engineering, Inc
jared@albertsonengineering.com

605-343-9606
www.albertsonengineering.com
Albertson Engineering Inc, Rapid City, Sioux Falls, and Winner




Josiah Scull

e T
From: Jared Schippers <jared@albertsonengineering.com>
Sent: Monday, July 31, 2023 12:10 PM
To: Kevin Kuchenbecker; Josiah Scull
Subject: RE: 9 Shine and 458 Williams RFPs
Attachments: 458 Williams_Change Order_1.pdf; 9 Shine_Change Order_t.pdf

Josiah,

To expedite the execution of the Change Orders | am proposing you review and sign prior to next meeting rather than
doing it on the back of their next meeting.

Please review the amounts and I've also increased Completion dates on both projects.
Thank you,

Jared

From: Kevin Kuchenbecker <kevin@cityofdeadwood.com>

Sent: Monday, July 31, 2023 11:33 AM

To: Jared Schippers <jared@albertsonengineering.com>; Josiah Scull <josiah@rcsconst.com>
Subject: RE: 9 Shine and 458 Williams RFPs

That is correct, but they will be approved and do not let it stop any progress.

From: Jared Schippers <jared@albertsonengineering.com>
Sent: Monday, July 31, 2023 11:19 AM

To: Josiah Scull <josiah@rcsconst.com>

Cc: Kevin Kuchenbecker <kevin@cityofdeadwood.com>
Subject: RE: 9 Shine and 458 Williams RFPs

Josiah,

They were missed last Commission meeting but I've confirmed they are on the Aug 7 meeting agenda. | expect all will
be accepted but an official answer won’t be known until after that Aug 7 meeting.

Kevin - does all this sound accurate to you?
Thank you,

Jared

From: Josiah Scull <josiah@rcsconst.com>

Sent: Monday, July 31, 2023 7:22 AM

To: Jared Schippers <jared@albertsonengineering.com>
Subject: 9 Shine and 458 Williams RFPs

Jared, did Deadwood give official direction on the proposal changes for these two projects?

1



